## INVITATION NOTICE FOR STAKEHOLDER CONSULTATION ON REHABILITATION PROCESS IN SINDH PROVINCE

Islamic Republic of Pakistan Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Project (SFERP) Credit No. IDA-72500-PK

- 1. The Government of Sindh has launched a project namely "Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Program (SFERP) with financial assistance of World Bank.
- **2.** The project has included the following components.

## **Component 1 - Infrastructure Rehabilitation**

Component 2 – Livelihoods Restoration

Component 3 – Institutional Strengthening for Resilience and Technical Assistance

Component 4 – Project Management and Operational Costs

Component 5 – Contingent Emergency Response

- 3. Regarding Component 1.2, which focuses on Infrastructure Rehabilitation and its sub-component 1.2 Restoration of Water Supplies & Drainage Schemes, the Project Implementation Unit (PIU) intends to conduct a workshop aims to foster market outreach and welcomes the participation of all pertinent stakeholders and exchange their ideas and experiences with the Project Management team. This will help the PIU in gaining a better understanding and formulating a strategy for implementing activities on the ground. The workshop aims to foster market outreach and welcomes the participation of all pertinent stakeholders.
- 4. Interested parties are requested to join the workshop scheduled at the SFERP Karachi, Office (Address): Plot#1, Block 3, KDA Scheme 5, Clifton, Karachi, Pakistan, on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 from 0900am to 1200 pm. For additional information, please contact the PIU office at the following address:

## PROJECT DIRECTOR

Project Implementation Unit Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Project (SFERP) (P&DD Component)

(Address) Address: Plot#1, Block 3, KDA Scheme 5, Clifton, Karachi,

Pakistan

Web: https://sferp.gos.pk